

Reminder No-1

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE OF PURBA BARDHAMAN AT BURDWAN.

O.S.(Will) Case No. 04 of 2022

(CNR No. : WBBD01-002239-2022)

Present : Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Petitioner: Chandra Kishore Sutradhar

Order No. 01 Dated 27-07-2022

Today is fixed for order awaiting receipt of L.C.R. and Original Will.

L.C.R. and Original Will not yet received.

Issue reminder.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Court of Learned District Delegate, Burdwan accordingly.

In view of resolution of the Local Bar Association of dated 15.07.2022 this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.11.2022 for order awaiting receipt of L.C.R. and Original Will.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Memo No. /V, Burdwan, dated the 27th day of July 2022.

Ref: Earlier this Office Memo No. 2510/V dated 02.05.2022.

Copy of this order be sent to the Court of the learned District Delegate, Burdwan for sending the L.C.R. and Original Will in connection with Will Probate Case being No. 54 of 2021 (Testator Madan Mohan Sutradhar S/o Late Sasadhar Sutradhar.)

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

