

O.S. (Will) Case No. **04** of 2022
(CNR No. : WBBD01-002239-2022)
Present : Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 05 Dated 23.02.2023

Petitioner files Advocate hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance of O.P./near relatives and order awaiting receipt of Collector's report and further order.

O.P./near-relative no. 7(B), namely Anita Sutradhar (Bhowmik) has entered her appearance by filing vokalatnama together with a 'no objection petition' supported by affidavit given her consent in favour of the petitioner for granting probate.

Let it be kept with the record.

Another O.P./near-relative no. 7(A), Brajokishore Sutradhar appeared by filing vokalatanam along with a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground as stated in the petition.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

O.P. no. 7(A) files another application supported by affidavit prays for granting permission to inspect the Will in question on the ground as stated in the application.

Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from the record that paper publication in terms of general citation has yet to be done.

As such petitioner is directed to file draft copy of general citation and collect the scrutinized copy of the same from the Office after observing official formalities for published in a widely circulated Bengali newspaper at once.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.05.2023 for hearing of the petition filed by O.P./near-relative regarding will inspection.

To date also for copy of published newspaper.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

