

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O.S (Will) Case No. 04 of 2022
(CNR No. WBBD01-002239-2022)

**Chandra Kishore Sutradhar -:Versus:- Brajakishore
Sutradhar & 3 others**

Order No.39 dated 20.08.2025.

Parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

One application is filed by the petitioner to recall the
P.W-1.

Copy served. Objection raised.

To 03.11.2025 for hearing on the recall application;
W.O if any in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman